
 
 
 
 
9 May 2023 
 
Year 11 GCSE Revision Sessions and Study Leave   
 
Dear Families 
 
The current after school intervention cycle will end on Thursday 11 May. After this date, we are running revision sessions as 
detailed below to support students' preparation for the GCSE examinations. The focus of these sessions will be to help 
students achieve the best possible grade in the forthcoming examinations. For many students, these sessions will be the last 
opportunity for teachers to see their classes. We feel that this is an ideal opportunity for our students to gain more practice in 
examination technique and benefit from the extra support to build confidence. 
 

Date Time Subject 

Friday 12 May 14.40 to 16.00 RE 

Monday 15 May 15.30 to 16.30 Biology 

Tuesday 16 May 15.30 to 16.30 English Literature  

Wednesday 17 May 15.30 to 16.30 History and Business 

Thursday 18 May 14.40 to 16.00 Maths 

Friday 19 May 14.40 to 16.00 Chemistry 

Monday 22 May 15.30 to 16.45 RE 

Tuesday 23 May 15.30 to 16.30 English Literature 

Wednesday 24 May 15.30 to 16.30 Physics 

 
Please discuss the sessions with your child and decide which ones would be most appropriate for them to attend. The sessions 
are optional; however, we highly recommended students attend to benefit from the extra support. Whilst in school students 
who want to attend the revision sessions should go to the lecture theatre or other rooms provided.  
 
Year 11 study leave will begin on Monday 29 May, after this date students will only be required to come into the Academy 
when they have an exam or for a revision session. The revision sessions below from Monday 5 June will be compulsory and 
students must attend the revision session if they study that subject to ensure they are supported to get the best outcomes.   
 
Therefore, from Monday 5 June students should arrive via the main reception doors 10 minutes before the time detailed 
above with all their equipment and in their Academy uniform. Punctuality is extremely important and any students arriving 
late will not be able to attend the session. 
 

Date Time Subject 

Monday 5 June 13:30 to 15:30 Spanish 

Tuesday 6 June 13:30 to 15:30 Maths 

Thursday 8 June 08:00 to 09:50 Geography 

Thursday 8 June 13:00 to 14:30 Biology 

Tuesday 13 June 15:30 to 16:30 Maths  

Thursday 15 June 08:00 to 10:00 Physics 

Thursday 15 June 13:00 to 14:40 Geography 

 
Thank you for your on-going support in ensuring your child achieves the best possible grades. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Charlotte Miller  
Vice Principal 
 


